
 
YOUTH HAND BELL CHOIR SCHEDULE-Revised 

SEPTEMBER 2023-JUNE 2024 
 

 

Rehearsals: 2:45-4:30pm in Music Room           Masses/Performances: 
 
 
Thursday, September 7  - (Returning/current members only) 
Thursday, September 14 (Current + new members)  * Meeting for new member parents 4:15pm 
Thursday, September 21 
Thursday, September 28                                                                                                                                                                                         
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Thursday, October 5 – NO REHEARSAL 
Thursday, October 12 
Thursday, October 19 – NO REHEARSAL  
Thursday, October 26             
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Thursday, November 2 
Thursday, November 9 
Thursday, November 16 
Thursday, November 23 – NO REHEARSAL- HAPPY THANKSGIVING! 
             *Saturday, November 25 at 4:30pm Mass (Feast of Christ the King) 
      (Arrive by 4:00pm sharp) 
Thursday, November 30 

Thursday, December 7 
    *Friday, December 8 Mandatory Christmas Concert Rehearsal        
                                                                                                                            6:30-8:30pm in Church 
 

        *Sunday, December 10 Parish Christmas Concert 4:00pm (Arrive by 3:00pm) 
Thursday, December 14  
Thursday, December 21              *Sunday, December 24 at 4:00pm Mass/Christmas Eve with       
                                                         Youth Choir (Arrive by 3:00pm/Preludes start at 3:30pm sharp) 
   
Thursday, December 28 – NO REHEARSAL         
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Thursday, January 4 
Thursday, January 11 
Thursday, January 18 – NO REHEARSAL 
Thursday, January 25                 *Saturday, January 27 at 4:30pm with Youth Choir                                                               
                                                                               Catholic Schools Week Mass (Arrive by 4pm sharp) 
                      

 
 

************Over************ 



Rehearsals: 2:45-4:30pm in Music Room           Masses/Performances: 
 
Thursday, February 1 
Thursday, February 8 
Thursday, February 15 
Thursday, February 22 
Thursday, February 29 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Thursday, March 7 
Thursday, March 14 
Thursday, March 21 
Thursday, March 28 – NO REHEARSAL 
           *Easter Sunday  March 31 at 8:30am Mass with Youth Choir               

                                                                     (Arrive by 8am sharp for preludes) 
 

Thursday, April 4 – NO REHEARSAL 
Thursday, April 11 
Thursday, April 18 
Thursday, April 25 
 

Thursday, May 2 
Thursday, May 9 
Thursday, May 16                              *Pentecost Saturday, May 18-Play at 4:30pm (bells only)  
                                                                                (Arrive by 4:00pm sharp)                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Thursday, May 23  
Thursday, May 30  
______________________________________________________________________________ 
Thursday, June 6 – End-of-year celebration 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

 

THANK YOU FOR A GREAT YEAR!!! 
*Please contact me with any questions or if you know you will be absent. Thank you! 

Karen Schulteis/Director of Liturgy and Music 
kschulteis@stjohns-grfd.org 

office: 414-321-1965 ext. 125      cell: 414-870-7015 (call or text) 

mailto:kschulteis@stjohns-grfd.org

